2000-01   SEPTEMBER 2000 Printed in U.S.A. -   2000, Mercury Marine Page 1 of 2
No. 2000-01
���
�����
��
Additional Outboard Models and Accessories
The following were not listed in the 2000 Accessories Guide. Some of the kits were omitted
from the 2000 Accessories Guide and some are new accessory kits for 2001 Outboards.
A majority of the Outboard accessories listed in the 2000 Accessories Guide will also fit the
2001 Outboards. Unless otherwise listed, assume that the 2000 Outboard accessories will
fit the 2001 Outboard models. Refer to Mercury SmartCraft Product Guide (90-881823) for
V-6 Rigging Kits.
The accessories listed below for the 40 Bigfoot (4-Stroke) & 50/60 (4-Stroke) are specifically
designed for the 2001 Outboards only.
6 HP (4-Stroke) (New 2001 Model)  – Use same accessories listed for 4/5 HP (4-Stroke).
25 HP (4-Stroke)  – Remote Control Attaching Kit, P/N 859186A 1. (Previously omitted)
30 HP (4-Stroke)  – HP Restrictor Kit (30 HP to 25 HP), P/N 881885A 1. (New available kit)
30/40 HP (4-Stroke)  – Remote Control Attaching Kit, P/N 859185A 1. (Previously omitted)
40 HP Bigfoot (4-Stroke) & 50/60 HP (4-Stroke) (All are new 2001 Models)
U.S. S/N 0T178500 & above; Belgium S/N 0P094500 & above.
Use same accessories listed for 50 HP Bigfoot (4-Stroke), except the following:
– Remote Control Attaching Kit, P/N 880093A 1.
– Tiller Handle Kit, P/N 880095A 1.
– 5” Extension Kit for Bigfoot Gear Case, P/N 12092A18.
Converts 20” (508mm) to 25” (635mm)
– 2-1/2” Extension Kit for Standard Gear Case, P/N 816696A12.
Converts 20” (508mm) to 22-1/2” (572mm)
75/90 HP (4-Stroke)  – Tiller Handle Kit, P/N 816366A30. (New available kit)
115 HP (4-Stroke) (New 2001 Model)  – Use same accessories listed for 75/90 HP
(4-Stroke), except Tiller Handle Kit.
Page 2 of 2 SEPTEMBER 2000   2000-01
2000 Accessories Guide Revision
The oil chart shown in the 2000 Accessory Guide on Page 155 for the Quicksilver Premium
Plus Outboard Oil is incorrect. The correct part numbers and information are listed below.
QUICKSILVER PREMIUM PLUS OIL
2-Cycle TC-W3 Outboard Oil
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE/PACKAGING  LIST DEALER APPROX.
WT. (lbs.)
  92-826666A24 16 oz.(473 ml) plastic bottles Priced and sold per case of 24 bottles. $72.24 43C44 27
  92-826666A40 16 oz.(473 ml) plastic bottles Priced and sold 40 cases (960 bottles) / pallet. $2,889.60 1449D60 1080
  92-801881A12 32 oz.(946 ml) plastic bottles Priced and sold per case of 12 bottles. $67.20 40C44 26
  92-801881A40 32 oz.(946 ml) plastic bottles Priced and sold 40 cases (480 bottles) / pallet. $2,692.80 1348D80 1075
  92-801890A 6 1 gallon (3.78 L) plastic bottles Priced and sold per case of 6 bottles. $122.70 73C62 50
  92-801890A30 1 gallon (3.78 L) plastic bottles Priced and sold 30 cases (180 bottles) / pallet. $3,679.20 1839D60 1500
  92-831286A 2 2-1/2 gallon (9.46 L) plastic bottles Priced and sold per case of 2 bottles. $98.56 59C14 42
  92-831286A26 2-1/2 gallon (9.46 L) plastic bottles Priced and sold 26 cases (52 bottles) / pallet. $2,562.56 1281D28 1680
  92-801900A 1 55 gallon (208 L) drum $833.89 500C34 439
  92-801900A 4 55 gallon (208 L) drum Priced and sold 4 drums / pallet. $3,335.52 1667D80 1756
  92-801881A38 Mixed pallet of 38 cases / pallet (1) $3,355.19 1667D58 1320
(1) Mixed pallet of 16 cases of 16 oz. (437 ml), 10 cases of 32 oz. (946 ml), 12 cases of 1 gallon (3.78 L).